The Group also has a non-derivative financial instrument, being a secured trade facility, on which interest accrues at

the interbank lending rate plus 1%. The amount outstanding in respect of this instrument is significantly less than the

monies the Group has on deposit with UK clearing financial institutions and as the interest rate varies with LIBOR any

fluctuations in such costs should be adequately covered by finance income from its cash deposits.

With regard to finance revenue the Group had significant cash balances throughout the year and as at 31 December

2010. Cash at bank earns interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates. Short-term deposits are made

for varying periods of between one day and three months depending on the immediate cash requirements of the

Group, and earn interest at the respective short-term deposit rates.

The Company has no interest-bearing financial assets or liabilities and hence has no interest rate risk.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the interest rate, with all other

variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax.

Increase/decrease Effect on Effect on equity

in interest rates profit before tax

£’000 £’000

For the 12 months ended 31 December 2010 +1% 79 79

-1% (7) (7)

For the 12 months ended 31 December 2009 +1% 70 70

-1% (11) (11)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010 (continued)

57

REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2010

ReportandAccounts2010v5_ReportandAccounts2009  18/04/2011  09:33  Page 57

58

Liquidity risk

The Group’s liquidity risk is that it would not have sufficient financial resources, even whilst solvent, to enable it to

pay its obligations as they fall due or only at excessive cost. The Group manages its liquidity risk by ensuring that

commissions payable to advisers are not remitted until funds have been received by the Group, and by monthly

treasury management where projected cash flow requirements are monitored and reviewed. In addition, the Group